

NDPS Case No. 10 of 2026
PTN (NDPS) 665 of 2025

Order No. 16
Dated 30.03.2026

Record is fixed for production/ Supply copy.

Accused person Jagabandhu Roy@ Joga is not physically produced from J/C today.

Ld. P.P.In Charge is not present.

Case is adjourned as Ld. PO is busy in SIR duty.

Fix date : 10.04.2026 for production/ Supply copy.

D/C

Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.
In charge